2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)
17 - 18 January 2026

500m Mixed 500m Olympic-Style
17 January 2026 Revised: 17 Jan 01:55

Lane # Name Nation Age Final
B 504 REN Evan CAN  MB2 44.39
| 505 GIBSON Brady CAN MB2 44.95
508 BRUCE Carter CAN MN4 45.51

507 WOODFORD Marshall CAN MB1 45.68

| 506 MCINTYRE Eric CAN M55 46.22

| 7 BARRY Hayley CAN LC1 48.45

| 12 ROBINSON Geneviéve CAN LB2 48.81

| 511 SADISH Akshat CAN MC2 50.37

2 HAN Xingyan CAN LB2 50.70

513 MARSHALL Corwinn CAN MC2 51.43

8  TAYLOREllie CAN LC1 51.46

| 514 PITTMAN Riley CAN MB1 51.82
502 CROWELL Nathan CAN MYA 52.92

503 DEXTER Quinten CAN MC1 53.14

| 10  MARCHAND Adalyn CAN LC1 55.00

| 9  MACMILLAN Hayden CAN LC2 56.72

| 516 GE Yun (Adam) CAN MC1 1,00.93
ﬂ 500 NIEFER William CAN MYA 1,01.70
512 SADISH Aditya CAN MYC 1,02.24

| 11  BERRY Abbey CAN LC1 1,03.34

| 13 BOYS Meida CAN LYB 1,06.47

| 521 CHAUDHARI Aarav CAN MB2 1,07.20
518 PEARSE Lyle CAN MC2 1,07.82

510 NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya CAN MYB 1,11.92

| 517 CHAUDHARI Tapan CAN MYC 1,16.46

| 520 AL-SAQER Yaman CAN MYA 1,18.71
14 CHEN Xini CAN LYA 1,31.89

501 PUBLICOVER Cooper CAN MYA DQ

Out-of-Competition (re-skate for selection)
n 501 PUBLICOVER Cooper CAN MYA 57.18

Chief Referee, I1SU International LT



2026 ACLTC Youth Selection
Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

Women 300m Mass-Start

17 January 2026
Position Helmet #
1 1 7
2 2 8
3 3 10
4 4 11
5 5 13
6 6 14

Men 300m Mass-Start
17 January 2026

Position Helmet #

1 4 502
2 1 503
3 2 501
4 3 516
5 6 500
6 7 520
7 5 510

Revised: 16 Jan 11:36

Name

BARRY Hayley
TAYLOR Ellie
MARCHAND Adalyn
BERRY Abbey

BOYS Meida

CHEN Xini

Revised: 16 Jan 11:39

Name

CROWELL Nathan
DEXTER Quinten
PUBLICOVER Cooper
GE Yun (Adam)

NIEFER William
AL-SAQER Yaman
NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya

Nation
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

Nation
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

renl Hrorrpeore

Chief Referee, ISU International LT

Age
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LYB
LYA

Age

MYA
MC1
MYA
MC1
MYA
MYA
MYB

Final
30.77
32.28
33.43
37.61
39.15
56.09

Final
32.48
32.60
33.50
35.96
39.11
42.91
51.20



2026 ACLTC Youth Selection
Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

Mixed 3000m MASS-START #1

17 January 2026

Position Helmet #

1 2 504
2 1 505
3 4 506
4 3 508
5 5 12
6 6 507
7 8 511
8 7 5

Name

REN Evan

GIBSON Brady
MCINTYRE Eric
BRUCE Carter
ROBINSON Genevieve
WOODFORD Marshall
SADISH Akshat

DE HAAN Mirthe

Mixed 3000m MASS-START #2

17 January 2026

Position Helmet #

1 1 513
2 2 2
3 3 9
4 4 518
5 5 521

Revised: 16 Jan 15:23

Name

MARSHALL Corwinn
HAN Xingyan
MACMILLAN Hayden
PEARSE Lyle
CHAUDHARI Aarav

Nation
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
NED

Nation
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

Age
MB2
MB2
M55
MN4
LB2
MB1
MC2
LB2

Age
MC2
LB2
LC2
MC2
MB2

Final
5,22.26
5,25.18
5,26.60
5,26.61
5,33.83
5,39.22
5,41.44

DNS

Final
6,06.05
6,20.05
7,37.40
7,53.88
8,02.96

Chief Referee, ISU International LT



2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)
17 - 18 January 2026

ISU Mass Start (7 Laps) Mixed Youth

17 January 2026

Position Helmet # Name Nation Age Points Final
1 1 8 TAYLOR Ellie CAN LC1 33  6,20.07
2 2 7 BARRY Hayley CAN LC1 21  6,20.08
3 4 502 CROWELL Nathan CAN MYA 15 6,21.82
4 3 503 DEXTER Quinten CAN MC1 10 6,20.34
5 5 10 MARCHAND Adalyn CAN LC1 4 6,37.09
6 6 501 PUBLICOVER Cooper CAN MYA 2 6,43.86
7 7 516 GE Yun (Adam) CAN MC1 0 7,48.51
8 8 13 BOYS Meida CAN LYB 0 7,57.02
9 9 510 NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya CAN MYB 0 8,03.58
10 10 500 NIEFER William CAN MYA 0 8,02.12
11 11 520 AL-SAQER Yaman CAN MYA 0 DNF

* revised results 2026/01/18
@12:22pm

Krenl Hrorrpaor

Chief Referee, ISU International LT



ISU Mass Start Youth Event - 7 laps

i< SKATING _ _
\ % N UVA SCUTI A ( ( (ﬁ» Sprint Pts (@) Sprint Pts (top 6)
= 9-3-1 ~ 30-20-10-6-4-2
Laps done 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Only for lap counters figures 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
No. |Name bib Pts
1 BARRY Hayley 0 1PT 20PTS 2ND
2 TAYLOR Ellie 0 3PTS 30PTS 1ST
3 DEXTER Quinten 0 10PTS 4TH
4 MARCHAND Adalyn 0 g- 4PTS 5TH
5 |PUBLICOVER Cooper 0 g, 2PTS 6TH
6 |GE Yun (Adam) 0 o 7TH
5
7 CROWELL Nathan 0 E 9PTS 6PTS 3TH
8 |NIEFER William 0 < 5:00.34 10TH
9 NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya 0 5:00.11 9TH
10 |BOYS Meida 0 5:00.04 8TH
11 |AL-SAQER Yaman 0 DNF - equipment 11TH
12 0

* Ranked on the order of crossing on the last lap completed before being lapped.

* revised results 2026/01/18
@ 12:22PM

W ﬁwﬂW

Chief Referee, I1SU International LT

Checked and Signed By the Referee

6:20.08
6:20.07
6:20.34
6:37.09
6:43.86
7:48.51

6:21.82
8:02.12 *
8:03.58 *
7:57.02 *
DNF



2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 -18 January 2026

1000m Mixed 1000m Olympic-Style

18 January 2026

Pair Lane # Name
7 | 504 RENEvan
8 | 505 GIBSON Brady
ﬂ 506 MCINTYRE Eric
508 BRUCE Carter
6 | 507 WOODFORD Marshall
B 12 ROBINSON Genevieve
| 511 SADISH Akshat
B 13 MARSHALL Corwinn
I 2 HAN Xingyan
n 514 PITTMAN Riley
9  MACMILLAN Hayden
1 | 518 PEARSELyle
nszl CHAUDHARI Aarav
517 CHAUDHARI Tapan
512 SADISH Aditya
5  DEHAAN Mirthe

Nation
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
NED

Age

MB2
MB2
M55
MN4
MB1
LB2

MC2
MC2
LB2

MB1
LC2

MC2
MB2
MYC
MYC
LB2

Final

1:29.05
1:29.89
1:33.53
1:35.06
1:37.31
1:40.18
1:43.40
1:44.60
1:48.57
1:52.02
2:11.22
2:16.46
2:28.05
2:44.63
DNS

DNS

renle Frorrmpesr

Chief Referee, ISU International LT



2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)
17 -18 January 2026

Mass Start (4 Laps) Women 1500m MS
18 January 2026

Position Helmet # Name

1 1 7 BARRY Hayley

2 2 8 TAYLOR Ellie

3 3 10 MARCHAND Adalyn
4 4 11 BERRY Abbey

6 6 13 BOYS Meida

5 5 14  CHEN Xini

Nation
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

Age
LC1
LC1
LC1
LC1
LYB
LYA

Final

2:58.29
3:00.51
3:02.27
3:41.85
3:45.50
5:25.00

Chief Referee, ISU International LT



2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)
17 -18 January 2026

Mass Start (4 Laps) Men 1500m MS

18 January 2026

Position Helmet # Name Nation Age Final

1 1 503 DEXTER Quinten CAN MC1 2:50.86
2 2 501 PUBLICOVER Cooper CAN MYA  3:00.11
3 3 516 GEYun (Adam) CAN MC1 3:22.75
5 5 500 NIEFER William CAN MYA  3:35.42
6 6 510 NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya CAN MYB  3:35.67
7 7 520 AL-SAQER Yaman CAN MYA  4:01.64
4 4 502 CROWELL Nathan CAN MYA  DNS

Chief Referee, ISU International LT



