

2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

500m Mixed 500m Olympic-Style

17 January 2026 **Revised: 17 Jan 01:55**

Lane	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
O	504	REN Evan	CAN	MB2	44.39
I	505	GIBSON Brady	CAN	MB2	44.95
O	508	BRUCE Carter	CAN	MN4	45.51
O	507	WOODFORD Marshall	CAN	MB1	45.68
I	506	MCINTYRE Eric	CAN	M55	46.22
I	7	BARRY Hayley	CAN	LC1	48.45
I	12	ROBINSON Geneviève	CAN	LB2	48.81
I	511	SADISH Akshat	CAN	MC2	50.37
O	2	HAN Xingyan	CAN	LB2	50.70
O	513	MARSHALL Corwinn	CAN	MC2	51.43
O	8	TAYLOR Ellie	CAN	LC1	51.46
I	514	PITTMAN Riley	CAN	MB1	51.82
O	502	CROWELL Nathan	CAN	MYA	52.92
O	503	DEXTER Quinten	CAN	MC1	53.14
I	10	MARCHAND Adalyn	CAN	LC1	55.00
I	9	MACMILLAN Hayden	CAN	LC2	56.72
I	516	GE Yun (Adam)	CAN	MC1	1,00.93
O	500	NIEFER William	CAN	MYA	1,01.70
O	512	SADISH Aditya	CAN	MYC	1,02.24
I	11	BERRY Abbey	CAN	LC1	1,03.34
I	13	BOYS Meida	CAN	LYB	1,06.47
I	521	CHAUDHARI Aarav	CAN	MB2	1,07.20
O	518	PEARSE Lyle	CAN	MC2	1,07.82
O	510	NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya	CAN	MYB	1,11.92
I	517	CHAUDHARI Tapan	CAN	MYC	1,16.46
I	520	AL-SAQER Yaman	CAN	MYA	1,18.71
O	14	CHEN Xini	CAN	LYA	1,31.89
O	501	PUBLICOVER Cooper	CAN	MYA	DQ
Out-of-Competition (re-skate for selection)					
O	501	PUBLICOVER Cooper	CAN	MYA	57.18

Brent Thompson

Chief Referee, ISU International LT

2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

Women 300m Mass-Start

17 January 2026

Revised: 16 Jan 11:36

Position	Helmet	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
1	1	7	BARRY Hayley	CAN	LC1	30.77
2	2	8	TAYLOR Ellie	CAN	LC1	32.28
3	3	10	MARCHAND Adalyn	CAN	LC1	33.43
4	4	11	BERRY Abbey	CAN	LC1	37.61
5	5	13	BOYS Meida	CAN	LYB	39.15
6	6	14	CHEN Xini	CAN	LYA	56.09

Men 300m Mass-Start

17 January 2026

Revised: 16 Jan 11:39

Position	Helmet	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
1	4	502	CROWELL Nathan	CAN	MYA	32.48
2	1	503	DEXTER Quinten	CAN	MC1	32.60
3	2	501	PUBLICOVER Cooper	CAN	MYA	33.50
4	3	516	GE Yun (Adam)	CAN	MC1	35.96
5	6	500	NIEFER William	CAN	MYA	39.11
6	7	520	AL-SAQER Yaman	CAN	MYA	42.91
7	5	510	NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya	CAN	MYB	51.20



Chief Referee, ISU International LT

2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

Mixed 3000m MASS-START #1

17 January 2026

Position	Helmet	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
1	2	504	REN Evan	CAN	MB2	5,22.26
2	1	505	GIBSON Brady	CAN	MB2	5,25.18
3	4	506	MCINTYRE Eric	CAN	M55	5,26.60
4	3	508	BRUCE Carter	CAN	MN4	5,26.61
5	5	12	ROBINSON Geneviève	CAN	LB2	5,33.83
6	6	507	WOODFORD Marshall	CAN	MB1	5,39.22
7	8	511	SADISH Akshat	CAN	MC2	5,41.44
8	7	5	DE HAAN Mirthe	NED	LB2	DNS

Mixed 3000m MASS-START #2

17 January 2026

Revised: 16 Jan 15:23

Position	Helmet	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
1	1	513	MARSHALL Corwinn	CAN	MC2	6,06.05
2	2	2	HAN Xingyan	CAN	LB2	6,20.05
3	3	9	MACMILLAN Hayden	CAN	LC2	7,37.40
4	4	518	PEARSE Lyle	CAN	MC2	7,53.88
5	5	521	CHAUDHARI Aarav	CAN	MB2	8,02.96

Brent Thompson

Chief Referee, ISU International LT

2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

ISU Mass Start (7 Laps) Mixed Youth

17 January 2026

Position	Helmet	#	Name	Nation	Age	Points	Final
1	1	8	TAYLOR Ellie	CAN	LC1	33	6,20.07
2	2	7	BARRY Hayley	CAN	LC1	21	6,20.08
3	4	502	CROWELL Nathan	CAN	MYA	15	6,21.82
4	3	503	DEXTER Quinten	CAN	MC1	10	6,20.34
5	5	10	MARCHAND Adalyn	CAN	LC1	4	6,37.09
6	6	501	PUBLICOVER Cooper	CAN	MYA	2	6,43.86
7	7	516	GE Yun (Adam)	CAN	MC1	0	7,48.51
8	8	13	BOYS Meida	CAN	LYB	0	7,57.02
9	9	510	NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya	CAN	MYB	0	8,03.58
10	10	500	NIEFER William	CAN	MYA	0	8,02.12
11	11	520	AL-SAQER Yaman	CAN	MYA	0	DNF

* revised results 2026/01/18
@12:22pm

Brent Thompson

Chief Referee, ISU International LT



ISU Mass Start Youth Event - 7 laps

						Sprint Pts 9-3-1						Sprint Pts (top 6) 30-20-10-6-4-2
			0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
No.	Name	bib	Pts	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	0	
1	BARRY Hayley		0					1PT			20PTS	2ND 6:20.08
2	TAYLOR Ellie		0					3PTS			30PTS	1ST 6:20.07
3	DEXTER Quinten		0								10PTS	4TH 6:20.34
4	MARCHAND Adalyn		0								4PTS	5TH 6:37.09
5	PUBLICOVER Cooper		0								2PTS	6TH 6:43.86
6	GE Yun (Adam)		0									7TH 7:48.51
7	CROWELL Nathan		0					9PTS			6PTS	3TH 6:21.82
8	NIEFER William		0						5:00.34			10TH 8:02.12 *
9	NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya		0						5:00.11			9TH 8:03.58 *
10	BOYS Meida		0						5:00.04			8TH 7:57.02 *
11	AL-SAQER Yaman		0								DNF - equipment	11TH DNF
12			0									

* Ranked on the order of crossing on the last lap completed before being lapped.

* revised results 2026/01/18
@ 12:22PM

Brent Thompson

Chief Referee, ISU International LT

Checked and Signed By the Referee

2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

1000m Mixed 1000m Olympic-Style

18 January 2026

Pair	Lane	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
7	I	504	REN Evan	CAN	MB2	1:29.05
8	I	505	GIBSON Brady	CAN	MB2	1:29.89
	O	506	MCINTYRE Eric	CAN	M55	1:33.53
	O	508	BRUCE Carter	CAN	MN4	1:35.06
6	I	507	WOODFORD Marshall	CAN	MB1	1:37.31
	O	12	ROBINSON Geneviève	CAN	LB2	1:40.18
4	I	511	SADISH Akshat	CAN	MC2	1:43.40
	O	513	MARSHALL Corwinn	CAN	MC2	1:44.60
3	I	2	HAN Xingyan	CAN	LB2	1:48.57
	O	514	PITTMAN Riley	CAN	MB1	1:52.02
	O	9	MACMILLAN Hayden	CAN	LC2	2:11.22
1	I	518	PEARSE Lyle	CAN	MC2	2:16.46
	O	521	CHAUDHARI Aarav	CAN	MB2	2:28.05
	O	517	CHAUDHARI Tapan	CAN	MYC	2:44.63
2	I	512	SADISH Aditya	CAN	MYC	DNS
5	I	5	DE HAAN Mirthe	NED	LB2	DNS



Chief Referee, ISU International LT

2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

Mass Start (4 Laps) Women 1500m MS

18 January 2026

Position	Helmet	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
1	1	7	BARRY Hayley	CAN	LC1	2:58.29
2	2	8	TAYLOR Ellie	CAN	LC1	3:00.51
3	3	10	MARCHAND Adalyn	CAN	LC1	3:02.27
4	4	11	BERRY Abbey	CAN	LC1	3:41.85
6	6	13	BOYS Meida	CAN	LYB	3:45.50
5	5	14	CHEN Xini	CAN	LYA	5:25.00



Chief Referee, ISU International LT

2026 ACLTC Youth Selection

Emera Oval - Halifax Nova Scotia - Halifax (CAN)

17 - 18 January 2026

Mass Start (4 Laps) Men 1500m MS

18 January 2026

Position	Helmet	#	Name	Nation	Age	Final
1	1	503	DEXTER Quinten	CAN	MC1	2:50.86
2	2	501	PUBLICOVER Cooper	CAN	MYA	3:00.11
3	3	516	GE Yun (Adam)	CAN	MC1	3:22.75
5	5	500	NIEFER William	CAN	MYA	3:35.42
6	6	510	NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya	CAN	MYB	3:35.67
7	7	520	AL-SAQER Yaman	CAN	MYA	4:01.64
4	4	502	CROWELL Nathan	CAN	MYA	DNS



Chief Referee, ISU International LT